PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Reuters/Ilpsos Poll: Large Sample Poll September 2023

Topline Findings

These are the results of a Reuters/Ipsos poll conducted between September 8-14, 2023. For this survey,
a sample of 4,415 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska, and Hawaii was interviewed online in
English. The poll has a credibility interval of plus or minus 1.8 percentage points for all respondents.
For complete results, please refer to the following annotated questionnaire:

Full Annotated Questionnaire

Q1_TM1890Y20. Are you currently registered to vote at your current address, or not?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
No, not registered to vote at my 18% 1206 11% 239
current address
Yes, registered to vote at my 79% 85% 88% 750
current address
Not sure 3% 2% 1% 2%

Q3089Y23. In November 2024, the next presidential election will be held. How certain are you to vote in

the 2024 presidential election?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
\C/:(;r;pletely certain | will NOT 9% 5% 3% 10%
Not certain | will vote 7% 5% 6% 10%
Mostly certain | will vote 16% 15% 15% 20%
Completely certain | will vote 62% 71% 73% 47%
Don't know 7% 3% 3% 12%
Top 2 Box (Net) 7% 86% 87% 67%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 10% 9% 21%
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Q3154Y23_1. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures? -

Joe Biden
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very favorable 15% 3% 34% 6%
Somewhat favorable 15% 5% 28% 13%
Lean favorable 12% 4% 17% 16%
Lean unfavorable 10% 7% 9% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 5% 13%
Very unfavorable 38% 72% 6% 39%
| have never heard of them 1% 1% 1% 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 7% 62% 19%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 81% 11% 51%

Q3154Y23_2. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures? -

Donald Trump

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very favorable 20% 42% 3% 12%
Somewhat favorable 12% 19% 5% 10%
Lean favorable 10% 13% 5% 12%
Lean unfavorable 8% 7% 5% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 43% 12% 76% 44%
| have never heard of them * * * 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 62% 8% 22%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 19% 82% 53%

Q3154Y23_3. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures? -

Ron DeSantis

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very favorable 9% 21% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 14% 25% 7% 13%
Lean favorable 14% 23% 7% 16%
Lean unfavorable 11% 11% 9% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 31% 7% 58% 31%
| have never heard of them 12% 6% 8% 14%
Top 2 Box (Net) 24% 47% 9% 17%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 14% 68% 40%
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Q3154Y23_4. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures? -

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very favorable 10% 9% 13% 7%
Somewhat favorable 17% 21% 15% 15%
Lean favorable 25% 29% 21% 26%
Lean unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 14% 8% 22% 17%
| have never heard of them 9% 7% 7% 10%
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 30% 28% 22%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 16% 32% 27%

Q3154Y23_5. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures? -

Marianne Williamson

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very favorable 3% 2% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 5% 3% 8% 3%
Lean favorable 8% 7% 10% 9%
Lean unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 10% 5%
| have never heard of them 59% 59% 53% 60%
Top 2 Box (Net) 7% 5% 12% 5%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 18% 17% 14%

Q3154Y23_6. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures? -

Vivek Ramaswamy

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very favorable 9% 18% 1% 6%
Somewhat favorable 13% 25% 5% 12%
Lean favorable 12% 17% 8% 14%
Lean unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 4% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 17% 5% 31% 16%
| have never heard of them 32% 20% 35% 32%
Top 2 Box (Net) 22% 43% 9% 18%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 9% 40% 25%
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Q3154Y23. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures? - Top

2 Box Summary

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Joe Biden 30% 7% 62% 19%
Donald Trump 31% 62% 8% 22%
Ron DeSantis 24% 47% 9% 17%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 27% 30% 28% 22%
Marianne Williamson 7% 5% 12% 5%
Vivek Ramaswamy 22% 43% 9% 18%

Q3154Y23. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures? -

Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Joe Biden 47% 81% 11% 51%
Donald Trump 50% 19% 82% 53%
Ron DeSantis 40% 14% 68% 40%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 24% 16% 32% 27%
Marianne Williamson 16% 18% 17% 14%
Vivek Ramaswamy 24% 9% 40% 25%

Q3092Y23. Looking ahead to the 2024 presidential election, who would you support as the 2024

Republican presidential nominee?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=2,765) (N=1,749) (N=374) (N=418)

Donald Trump 34% 51% 8% 21%
Ron DeSantis 9% 14% 1% 5%
Mike Pence 5% 4% 10% 5%
Nikki Haley 1% 1% 8% 6%
Liz Cheney 3% 1% 16% 6%
Glenn Youngkin 1% 1% * *

Chris Christie 4% 2% 8% 7%
Asa Hutchinson * * 1% *

Vivek Ramaswamy 10% 13% 8% 10%
Tim Scott 1% 2% 2% 1%
Doug Burgum * * * *

Will Hurd * * * *

Other 1% * 2% *

None 6% 1% 19% 13%
Don't know 21% 7% 16% 24%
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Q3142Y23. Looking ahead to the 2024 presidential election, who would you support as the 2024
Democratic presidential nominee?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=3,069) (N=403) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Joe Biden 40% 10% 67% 18%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 21% 48% 14% 26%
Marianne Williamson 5% 4% 4% 6%
Other 2% 1% 2% 2%
None 8% 19% 1% 19%
Don’t know 25% 18% 13% 29%

Q3104Y23. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were

..., for whom would you

vote?
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Joe Biden (Democrat) 39% 6% 82% 30%
Donald Trump (Republican) 39% 80% 6% 32%
Some other candidate 9% 10% 7% 13%
| wouldn't vote 8% 2% 1% 17%
Don't know / Refused 6% 3% 2% 8%

Q1815Y20. How concerned are you personally about the spread of coronavirus/COVID-19?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very concerned 18% 12% 26% 15%
Somewhat concerned 36% 25% 46% 41%
Not very concerned 25% 30% 20% 25%
Not at all concerned 19% 33% 7% 17%
Don't know 3% 1% 1% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 37% 72% 56%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 63% 27% 42%
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Q3189Y23. An updated bivalent COVID vaccine is rolling out soon. How interested are you in getting this

new vaccine or booster shot?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very interested 30% 15% 48% 29%
Somewhat interested 24% 19% 29% 26%
Not very interested 17% 19% 13% 17%
Not at all interested 30% 47% 10% 29%
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 34% 77% 54%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 66% 23% 46%

Q3190Y23. Which of the following is the main reason that you are interested in getting the updated

bivalent COVID vaccine?

Total Republican Democrat Independents

(N=2,358) (N=570) (N=1,521) (N=201)
Over 65 years old 18% 19% 20% 14%
Imm_u_nocomprom|sed or 8% 7% 7% 11%
significant health condition
Living with someone at high risk 9% 9% 8% 8%
To reduce my own risk of severe 42% 42% 43% 46%
illness
To reduce the risk | transmit o o o o
COVID to others 20% 18% 20% 18%
Something else 1% 5% 2% 3%

Q3191Y23. Which of the following is the main reason that you are NOT interested in getting the updated

bivalent COVID vaccine?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=2,057) (N=1,179) (N=503) (N=217)
![\r/l])é na:ge group does not need 306 3% 4% 5%
| had COVID already 14% 15% 17% 15%
My previous vaccinations 14% 13% 16% 13%
protect me enough
The side effects are too 10% 9% 13% 12%
uncomfortable
| don’t think QOVID makes 5% 5% 9% 3%
people very sick
I think the vaccines themselves 36% 24% 24% 36%
are dangerous
Something else 17% 12% 17% 16%
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Q3192Y23_1. How likely, if at all, are you to do the following in the next days and weeks to combat the
resurgence of COVID-19 infections? - Wear a mask in indoor public places

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very likely 25% 15% 36% 23%
Somewhat likely 26% 18% 34% 28%
Not very likely 21% 19% 19% 24%
Not at all likely 25% 47% 9% 21%
Unsure 2% 1% 3% 3%
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 33% 70% 52%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 66% 28% 45%

Q3192Y23_2. How likely, if at all, are you to do the following in the next days and weeks to combat the
resurgence of COVID-19 infections? - Limit your visits to crowded indoor spaces

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very likely 28% 17% 40% 25%
Somewhat likely 32% 27% 35% 38%
Not very likely 16% 18% 14% 16%
Not at all likely 21% 37% 9% 18%
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 4%
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 44% 75% 62%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 55% 23% 34%

Q3192Y23_3. How likely, if at all, are you to do the following in the next days and weeks to combat the
resurgence of COVID-19 infections? - Shift gatherings or meals outdoors rather than indoors

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Very likely 17% 10% 26% 13%
Somewhat likely 29% 22% 34% 31%
Not very likely 25% 25% 24% 28%
Not at all likely 25% 41% 11% 22%
Unsure 5% 2% 5% 6%
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 32% 60% 44%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 66% 35% 50%
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Q3192Y23_4. How likely, if at all, are you to do the following in the next days and weeks to combat the
resurgence of COVID-19 infections? - Support mask mandates in schools

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very likely 24% 14% 37% 21%
Somewhat likely 27% 18% 33% 31%
Not very likely 16% 15% 18% 15%
Not at all likely 27% 51% 8% 20%
Unsure 6% 3% 1% 12%
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 32% 70% 52%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 65% 26% 36%

Q3192Y23_5. How likely, if at all, are you to do the following in the next days and weeks to combat the

resurgence of COVID-19 infections? - Support mask mandates in public indoor spaces

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very likely 25% 14% 38% 22%
Somewhat likely 29% 18% 36% 34%
Not very likely 16% 16% 14% 15%
Not at all likely 27% 49% 9% 22%
Unsure 3% 2% 2% 6%
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 33% 75% 56%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 66% 23% 37%

Q3192Y23. How likely, if at all, are you to do the following in the next days and weeks to combat the
resurgence of COVID-19 infections? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Republican Democrat Independents

(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Wear a mask in indoor public 5206 33% 70% 5204
places
_L|m|t your visits to crowded 60% 44% 750 62%
indoor spaces
Shift gatherings or mgals 45% 3204 60% 44%
outdoors rather than indoors
Support mask mandates in 5106 3206 70% 5204
schools
Suppo_rt mask mandates in 54% 330 7506 56%
public indoor spaces
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Q3192Y23. How likely, if at all, are you to do the following in the next days and weeks to combat the
resurgence of COVID-19 infections? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

public indoor spaces

Total Republican Democrat Independents

(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Wear a mask in indoor public 46% 66% 28% 45%
places
Limit your visits to crowded 370 5506 2304 34%
indoor spaces
Shift gatherings or mgals 50% 66% 350 50%
outdoors rather than indoors
Support mask mandates in 43% 65% 26% 36%
schools
Support mask mandates in 42% 66% 2304 37%

Q3137Y23_1. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? - Donald Trump
illegally removed classified documents from the White House and stored them at his home at Mar A Lago

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very believable 43% 17% 74% 42%
Somewhat believable 20% 24% 15% 21%
Not very believable 12% 21% 5% 10%
Not at all believable 14% 29% 2% 11%
Not sure 11% 9% 4% 15%
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 41% 89% 63%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 50% 7% 21%

Q3137Y23_2. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? - Donald Trump

solicited election fraud

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very believable 39% 12% 72% 37%
Somewhat believable 15% 14% 13% 14%
Not very believable 14% 23% 6% 17%
Not at all believable 20% 43% 3% 13%
Not sure 12% 8% 5% 19%
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 26% 85% 51%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 66% 10% 30%
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Q3137Y23_3. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? - Donald Trump tried
to incite a mob to attack the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 2021 to overturn the election results

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very believable 40% 12% 74% 39%
Somewhat believable 15% 15% 14% 18%
Not very believable 13% 20% 5% 14%
Not at all believable 22% 46% 3% 16%
Not sure 9% 7% 3% 13%
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 27% 88% 56%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 66% 9% 30%

Q3137Y23_4. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? - Donald Trump was
involved in a scheme to send false electors as part of the electoral college in order to overturn the
election results

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very believable 36% 12% 66% 33%
Somewhat believable 17% 14% 18% 20%
Not very believable 15% 23% 7% 15%
Not at all believable 22% 44% 4% 16%
Not sure 11% 7% 6% 16%
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 25% 83% 53%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 68% 11% 31%

Q3137Y23_5. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? - Donald Trump
called state officials in an attempt to get them to change the 2020 election outcome in their state in an

effort to stay president

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very believable 40% 16% 70% 37%
Somewhat believable 22% 26% 16% 26%
Not very believable 13% 23% 5% 9%
Not at all believable 14% 27% 4% 11%
Not sure 11% 7% 5% 17%
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 43% 86% 62%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 50% 10% 20%
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos
+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS @

Tel: +1 202 420-2025
10


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Q3137Y23_6. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? - Joe Biden is being
a good father by supporting his son Hunter, even while Hunter goes through legal troubles

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very believable 25% 10% 46% 16%
Somewhat believable 32% 27% 35% 36%
Not very believable 11% 17% % 10%
Not at all believable 19% 36% 3% 21%
Not sure 13% 9% 9% 18%
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 38% 81% 52%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 53% 10% 31%

Q3137Y23_7. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? - Hunter Biden’s
legal troubles are independent of and unrelated to his father’s service as president

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very believable 26% 12% 46% 22%
Somewhat believable 25% 19% 31% 27%
Not very believable 15% 23% 10% 13%
Not at all believable 20% 40% 3% 21%
Not sure 13% 6% 9% 18%
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 31% 7% 48%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 63% 13% 34%

Q3137Y23_8. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? - Hunter Biden is
receiving favorable treatment from U.S. prosecutors because he is President Joe Biden’s son

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very believable 36% 62% 14% 34%
Somewhat believable 27% 22% 32% 28%
Not very believable 16% 6% 28% 15%
Not at all believable 9% 4% 16% 7%
Not sure 12% 6% 10% 16%
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 84% 46% 62%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 10% 44% 22%
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Q3137Y23_9. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? - The indictment of
Hunter Biden on criminal charges is politically motivated

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Very believable 18% 11% 26% 17%
Somewhat believable 29% 23% 35% 29%
Not very believable 20% 22% 21% 19%
Not at all believable 19% 37% 7% 17%
Not sure 14% 8% 12% 19%
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 34% 61% 46%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 58% 27% 36%
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Q3137Y23. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total
(N=4,415)

Republican
(N=1,749)

Democrat
(N=2,024)

Independents
(N=418)

Donald Trump illegally removed
classified documents from the
White House and stored them
at his home at Mar A Lago

63%

41%

89%

63%

Donald Trump solicited election
fraud

54%

26%

85%

51%

Donald Trump tried to incite a

mob to attack the U.S. Capitol

on January 6, 2021 to overturn
the election results

56%

27%

88%

56%

Donald Trump was involved in
a scheme to send false electors
as part of the electoral college
in order to overturn the election
results

53%

25%

83%

53%

Donald Trump called state
officials in an attempt to get
them to change the 2020
election outcome in their state
in an effort to stay president

62%

43%

86%

62%

Joe Biden is being a good
father by supporting his son
Hunter, even while Hunter goes
through legal troubles

57%

38%

81%

52%

Hunter Biden’s legal troubles
are independent of and
unrelated to his father’s service
as president

52%

31%

7%

48%

Hunter Biden is receiving
favorable treatment from U.S.
prosecutors because he is
President Joe Biden’s son

63%

84%

46%

62%

The indictment of Hunter Biden
on criminal charges is politically
motivated

46%

34%

61%

46%
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Q3137Y23. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box

Summary

Total
(N=4,415)

Republican
(N=1,749)

Democrat
(N=2,024)

Independents
(N=418)

Donald Trump illegally removed
classified documents from the
White House and stored them
at his home at Mar A Lago

26% 50%

7%

21%

Donald Trump solicited election
fraud

35% 66%

10%

30%

Donald Trump tried to incite a

mob to attack the U.S. Capitol

on January 6, 2021 to overturn
the election results

35% 66%

9%

30%

Donald Trump was involved in
a scheme to send false electors
as part of the electoral college
in order to overturn the election
results

36% 68%

11%

31%

Donald Trump called state
officials in an attempt to get
them to change the 2020
election outcome in their state
in an effort to stay president

27% 50%

10%

20%

Joe Biden is being a good
father by supporting his son
Hunter, even while Hunter goes
through legal troubles

30% 53%

10%

31%

Hunter Biden’s legal troubles
are independent of and
unrelated to his father’s service
as president

35% 63%

13%

34%

Hunter Biden is receiving
favorable treatment from U.S.
prosecutors because he is
President Joe Biden’s son

25% 10%

44%

22%

The indictment of Hunter Biden
on criminal charges is politically
motivated

40% 58%

27%

36%
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Q3193Y23. Would you support or oppose Congress opening an impeachment investigation into President
Joe Biden in connection to the allegations against his son Hunter Biden?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Support 41% 71% 18% 38%
Oppose 35% 14% 63% 30%
Not sure 24% 15% 19% 32%

Q3065Y22_1 1. As you may know, President Joe Biden is 80 years old. Former President Donald Trump
is 77 years old. To what extent, if at all, do the following statements describe each of the public figures
below: - Joe Biden - Is too old to work in government

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly describes 50% 70% 31% 50%
Slightly describes 27% 20% 34% 25%
Doesn't really describe 15% 7% 23% 16%
Does not describe at all 8% 3% 13% 8%
Top 2 Box (Net) 7% 90% 65% 75%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 10% 35% 25%

Q3065Y22_1 2. As you may know, President Joe Biden is 80 years old. Former President Donald Trump
is 77 years old. To what extent, if at all, do the following statements describe each of the public figures
below: - Joe Biden - Is mentally sharp and able to deal with challenges

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Strongly describes 16% 6% 29% 12%
Slightly describes 23% 8% 39% 22%
Doesn't really describe 21% 15% 21% 23%
Does not describe at all 41% 71% 11% 43%
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 14% 68% 34%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 86% 32% 66%
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Q3065Y22_2 1. As you may know, President Joe Biden is 80 years old. Former President Donald Trump
is 77 years old. To what extent, if at all, do the following statements describe each of the public figures
below: - Donald Trump - Is too old to work in government

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly describes 26% 13% 39% 26%
Slightly describes 30% 27% 34% 31%
Doesn't really describe 26% 28% 21% 28%
Does not describe at all 18% 32% 6% 16%
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 40% 73% 56%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 60% 27% 44%

Q3065Y22_2 2. As you may know, President Joe Biden is 80 years old. Former President Donald Trump
is 77 years old. To what extent, if at all, do the following statements describe each of the public figures
below: - Donald Trump - Is mentally sharp and able to deal with challenges

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly describes 31% 57% 10% 28%
Slightly describes 23% 24% 20% 24%
Doesn't really describe 21% 12% 26% 23%
Does not describe at all 25% 7% 44% 24%
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 80% 29% 52%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 20% 71% 48%

Q3181Y23_1. If all other things were equal, would you vote for Donald Trump for president in 2024 if he
is/has been - Convicted of a felony crime by a jury

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Would vote for Donald Trump 26% 52% 7% 19%
Would NOT vote for Donald 579 29% 88% 57
Trump
Don’t know 17% 19% 5% 24%

Q3181Y23_2. If all other things were equal, would you vote for Donald Trump for president in 2024 if he
is/has been - Currently serving time in prison

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Would vote for Donald Trump 25% 49% 7% 19%
Would NOT vote for Donald 60% 3506 87% 61%
Trump
Don’t know 16% 16% 6% 21%
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Q3140Y23. How do the criminal cases against Donald Trump impact your likelihood of voting for him in
the 2024 presidential election, if at all?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

fl\1/ilrl:1Ch more likely to vote for 13% 2704 4% 8%
Som_ewhat more likely to vote 3% 5% 3% 204
for him

No impact on my intent to vote 36% 41% 28% 45%
ﬁi(:nmewhat less likely to vote for 8% 11% 5% 6%
Much less likely to vote for him 32% 11% 57% 27%
Not sure 9% 5% 3% 12%
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 32% 7% 10%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 23% 62% 32%

Q3194Y23_1. How much, if at all, do you support or oppose the following policies? - Sending U.S. military
personnel to Mexico to fight against drug cartels and try to reduce the flow of illegal narcotics into the

United States

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly support 21% 31% 14% 19%
Somewhat support 31% 33% 31% 28%
Somewhat oppose 18% 15% 22% 17%
Strongly oppose 18% 13% 25% 19%
Not sure 12% 8% 9% 16%
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 64% 44% 47%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 28% 47% 37%

Q3194Y23_2. How much, if at all, do you support or oppose the following policies? - Sending U.S. military
personnel into Mexico to fight against drug cartels without the permission of the Mexican government

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Strongly support 13% 19% 9% 11%
Somewhat support 16% 20% 15% 13%
Somewhat oppose 24% 25% 22% 25%
Strongly oppose 35% 26% 47% 36%
Not sure 12% 10% 8% 15%
Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 40% 23% 24%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 59% 51% 68% 61%
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Q3194Y23_3. How much, if at all, do you support or oppose the following policies? - Using drones,
airstrikes, or missiles to target suspected drug cartel activities without the permission of the Mexican

government
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly support 18% 27% 11% 16%
Somewhat support 22% 27% 20% 20%
Somewhat oppose 20% 18% 22% 19%
Strongly oppose 27% 19% 38% 26%
Not sure 13% 9% 9% 19%
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 54% 31% 37%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 37% 61% 45%

Q3194Y23. How much, if at all, do you support or oppose the following policies? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total

(N=4,415)

Republican
(N=1,749)

Democrat
(N=2,024)

Independents
(N=418)

Sending U.S. military personnel
to Mexico to fight against drug
cartels and try to reduce the
flow of illegal narcotics into the
United States

52%

64%

44%

47%

Sending U.S. military personnel
into Mexico to fight against drug
cartels without the permission
of the Mexican government

29%

40%

23%

24%

Using drones, airstrikes, or
missiles to target suspected
drug cartel activities without the
permission of the Mexican
government

40%

54%

31%

37%
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Q3194Y23. How much, if at all, do you support or oppose the following policies? - Bottom 2 Box

Summary

(N=4,415)

Total Republican

(N=1,749)

Democrat
(N=2,024)

Independents
(N=418)

Sending U.S. military personnel
to Mexico to fight against drug
cartels and try to reduce the
flow of illegal narcotics into the
United States

36% 28%

47%

37%

Sending U.S. military personnel
into Mexico to fight against drug
cartels without the permission
of the Mexican government

59% 51%

68%

61%

Using drones, airstrikes, or
missiles to target suspected
drug cartel activities without the
permission of the Mexican
government

47% 37%

61%

45%

Q3157Y23_1. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? - Issues related to sex, sexuality, and gender identity being discussed in public schools

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Most important — only issue | 6% 79 6% 4%
really care about

Very important 36% 43% 38% 27%
Somewhat important 26% 23% 29% 30%
Not very important 13% 11% 13% 16%
Not at all important 12% 13% 10% 13%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 9%
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 50% 44% 32%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 23% 23% 29%
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Q3157Y23_2. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? - Government or elite policies discriminating against white people

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Most important — only issue | 5% 29 4% 4%
really care about

Very important 31% 43% 22% 29%
Somewhat important 24% 26% 21% 26%
Not very important 15% 11% 19% 14%
Not at all important 15% 6% 26% 15%
Not sure 11% 7% 9% 12%
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 50% 26% 33%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 17% 45% 28%

Q3157Y23_3. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? - The growing gap between the wealthy and average Americans

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Most important — only issue | 79% 6% 9% 6%
really care about

Very important 44% 34% 56% 40%
Somewhat important 28% 31% 24% 30%
Not very important 11% 16% 6% 11%
Not at all important 5% 9% 2% 4%
Not sure 6% 3% 2% 9%
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 40% 65% 46%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 25% 8% 15%

Q3157Y23_4. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? - The politicization of law enforcement

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Most important — only issue | 5% 6% 4% 5%
really care about
Very important 37% 42% 37% 33%
Somewhat important 30% 29% 32% 31%
Not very important 10% 9% 13% 9%
Not at all important 6% 6% 6% 7%
Not sure 12% 8% 9% 14%
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 49% 41% 39%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 15% 19% 16%
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Q3157Y23_5. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? - Immigration making life harder for native-born Americans

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Most important — only issue | 29 10% 5% 8%
really care about

Very important 34% 46% 25% 33%
Somewhat important 25% 24% 24% 25%
Not very important 16% 10% 23% 16%
Not at all important 10% 6% 18% 8%
Not sure 8% 4% 6% 10%
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 56% 29% 40%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 16% 41% 24%

Q3157Y23_6. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? - Protecting abortion access in your state

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Most important — only issue | 9% 506 16% 29
really care about

Very important 41% 27% 57% 41%
Somewhat important 19% 23% 15% 19%
Not very important 12% 18% 5% 12%
Not at all important 12% 23% 3% 10%
Not sure 7% 4% 4% 11%
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 32% 73% 47%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 41% 8% 23%

Q3157Y23_7. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? - Elites interfering with your freedom

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Most important — only issue | 10% 11% 8% 10%
really care about

Very important 46% 53% 45% 41%
Somewhat important 22% 21% 23% 25%
Not very important 8% 6% 9% 8%
Not at all important 6% 1% 8% 4%
Not sure 9% 5% 7% 12%
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 64% 53% 51%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 10% 18% 13%
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Q3157Y23_8. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? - Laws restricting your access to guns

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Most important — only issue | 8% 29 10% 294
really care about

Very important 41% 43% 42% 42%
Somewhat important 22% 25% 20% 19%
Not very important 12% 11% 11% 16%
Not at all important 11% 11% 13% 9%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% %
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 50% 52% 49%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 22% 24% 25%

Q3157Y23_9. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? - Government efforts to fight climate change

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Most important — only issue | 8% 4% 14% 5
really care about

Very important 38% 24% 57% 34%
Somewhat important 23% 27% 19% 26%
Not very important 12% 18% 4% 15%
Not at all important 13% 24% 3% 12%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 9%
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 28% 71% 39%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 43% 8% 26%

Q3157Y23_10. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? - Government efforts to lower student debt burdens

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Most important — only issue | 4% 3% 6% 4%
really care about
Very important 32% 20% 45% 28%
Somewhat important 26% 24% 29% 25%
Not very important 17% 22% 12% 21%
Not at all important 15% 28% 5% 15%
Not sure 5% 3% 3% %
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 23% 51% 32%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 50% 17% 36%
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Q3157Y23_11. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? - Government efforts to reduce crime

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Most important — only issue | 29 9% 29 294
really care about

Very important 54% 56% 53% 55%
Somewhat important 27% 27% 29% 27%
Not very important 5% 5% 5% 4%
Not at all important 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 5% 2% 3% 6%
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 65% 60% 62%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 6% 8% 6%

Q3157Y23. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Republican Democrat Independents

(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Issues related to sex, sexuality,
and gender identity being 42% 50% 44% 32%
discussed in public schools
Government or elite policies
discriminating against white 36% 50% 26% 33%
people
The growing gap between 'ghe 510 40% 65% 46%
wealthy and average Americans
The politicization of law 42% 49% 1% 39%
enforcement
Immigration making life harder o 0 o 0
for native-born Americans 41% 56% 29% 40%
Protecting abortion access in 5106 3206 73% 47%
your state
Elites interfering with your 56% 64% 5306 510
freedom
Iéﬁ\r,]vss restricting your access to 50% 50% 5206 49%
G_overnment efforts to fight 47% 280 71% 39%
climate change
Government efforts to lower o o o o
student debt burdens 36% 23% 51% 32%
((:Sr?r}nlzrnment efforts to reduce 61% 65% 60% 620
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Q3157Y23. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Republican Democrat Independents

(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Issues related to sex, sexuality,
and gender identity being 25% 23% 23% 29%
discussed in public schools
Government or elite policies
discriminating against white 30% 17% 45% 28%
people
The growing gap between t_he 15% 2506 8% 15%
wealthy and average Americans
The politicization of law 16% 15% 19% 16%
enforcement
Immlgr_atlon making |.Ife harder 26% 16% 1% 24%
for native-born Americans
Protecting abortion access in 24% 41% 8% 23%
your state
Elites interfering with your 13% 10% 18% 13%
freedom
gﬁ\r/]vss restricting your access to 23% 2204 24% 2504
G_overnment efforts to fight 24% 43% 8% 26%
climate change
Government efforts to lower o o o o
student debt burdens 33% 50% L% 36%
Gpvernment efforts to reduce 7% 6% 8% 6%
crime

Q3158Y23_1. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? - Issues related to sex, sexuality, and gender identity being discussed in public schools

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Democratic party 42% 19% 74% 38%
Republican party 33% 66% 10% 24%
Don’t know 25% 15% 16% 38%

Q3158Y23_2. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? - Government or elite policies discriminating against white people

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Democratic party 27% 15% 46% 19%
Republican party 35% 60% 19% 28%
Don’t know 38% 24% 35% 53%
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Q3158Y23_3. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? - The growing gap between the wealthy and average Americans

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Democratic party 40% 17% 72% 32%
Republican party 30% 59% 11% 20%
Don’t know 30% 24% 17% 48%

Q3158Y23_4. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? - The politicization of law enforcement

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Democratic party 32% 19% 54% 22%
Republican party 33% 59% 16% 24%
Don’t know 35% 22% 29% 54%

Q3158Y23_5. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? - Immigration making life harder for native-born Americans

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Democratic party 29% 15% 51% 24%
Republican party 40% 68% 23% 31%
Don’t know 30% 17% 26% 45%

Q3158Y23_6. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? - Protecting abortion access in your state

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Democratic party 52% 30% 84% 45%
Republican party 24% 49% 5% 17%
Don’t know 25% 21% 10% 38%

Q3158Y23_7. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? - Elites interfering with your freedom

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Democratic party 32% 18% 53% 24%
Republican party 33% 59% 19% 22%
Don’'t know 35% 23% 28% 54%
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Q3158Y23_8. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? - Laws restricting your access to guns

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Democratic party 44% 25% 74% 36%
Republican party 34% 63% 14% 29%
Don’t know 22% 12% 12% 35%

Q3158Y23_9. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? - Government efforts to fight climate change

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Democratic party 49% 28% 80% 43%
Republican party 23% 48% 6% 15%
Don’t know 28% 24% 14% 42%

Q3158Y23_10. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? - Government efforts to lower student debt burdens

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Democratic party 52% 31% 80% 47%
Republican party 23% 48% 7% 13%
Don’t know 25% 21% 12% 40%

Q3158Y23_11. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? - Government efforts to reduce crime

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Democratic party 32% 8% 66% 22%
Republican party 40% 74% 14% 34%
Don’t know 28% 17% 20% 44%
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Q3158BY23_1. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Issues related to
sex, sexuality and gender identity should be taught in public schools, grades 1-8.

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly agree 15% 8% 26% 13%
Somewhat agree 22% 11% 34% 20%
Somewhat disagree 16% 14% 16% 19%
Strongly disagree 36% 63% 14% 34%
Not sure 11% 5% 10% 14%
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 19% 60% 32%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 77% 30% 53%

Q3158BY23 2. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | support new limits
on abortion access put in place in parts of the United States over the past year

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly agree 17% 27% 10% 14%
Somewhat agree 19% 26% 15% 16%
Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 13% 16%
Strongly disagree 35% 16% 56% 35%
Not sure 14% 14% 6% 20%
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 53% 25% 30%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 32% 69% 51%

Q3158BY23 3. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - White people’s
rights are under attack in America today

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Strongly agree 23% 39% 10% 21%
Somewhat agree 22% 30% 16% 22%
Somewhat disagree 16% 14% 17% 16%
Strongly disagree 27% 9% 49% 25%
Not sure 12% 8% 8% 17%
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 69% 27% 43%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 23% 66% 40%
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Q3158BY23_4. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The gap between

the wealthy and average Americans is growing and is bad for society

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly agree 41% 32% 54% 41%
Somewhat agree 33% 35% 31% 33%
Somewhat disagree 12% 15% 8% 12%
Strongly disagree 4% 7% 1% 3%
Not sure 11% 10% 6% 12%
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 67% 84% 73%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 22% 9% 15%

Q3158BY23 5. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Immigration is
making life harder for native-born Americans

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly agree 27% 41% 14% 25%
Somewhat agree 28% 32% 23% 32%
Somewhat disagree 17% 12% 24% 15%
Strongly disagree 17% 7% 30% 14%
Not sure 12% 8% 8% 13%
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 73% 37% 57%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 19% 54% 29%

Q3158BY23 6. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Society is making it
increasingly difficult for a person to speak their mind

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly agree 42% 56% 29% 44%
Somewhat agree 31% 28% 35% 30%
Somewhat disagree 13% 9% 19% 10%
Strongly disagree 8% 4% 12% 8%
Not sure % 3% 5% 9%
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 84% 64% 74%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 13% 32% 17%
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Q3158BY23_7. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - My vote makes a

difference in an election outcome

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly agree 31% 30% 40% 24%
Somewhat agree 34% 38% 35% 30%
Somewhat disagree 15% 17% 13% 19%
Strongly disagree 9% 8% 6% 12%
Not sure 10% 7% 5% 15%
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 68% 76% 54%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 25% 19% 31%

Q3158BY23_8. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Climate change is

an opportunity for creating jobs

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Strongly agree 25% 14% 38% 24%
Somewhat agree 31% 28% 36% 33%
Somewhat disagree 13% 19% 10% 11%
Strongly disagree 13% 22% 6% 12%
Not sure 18% 17% 11% 20%
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 42% 74% 57%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 41% 15% 23%
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Q3158BY23. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

opportunity for creating jobs

Total Republican Democrat Independents

(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Issues related to sex, sexuality
and gepder |d.ent|ty should be 37% 19% 60% 3206
taught in public schools, grades
1-8.
| support new limits on abortion
access put in place in parts of o o o o
the United States over the past 36% 53% 25% 30%
year
White people s rights are under 45% 69% 2704 43%
attack in America today
The gap between the wealthy
and average Americans is 74% 67% 84% 73%
growing and is bad for society
Immigration is making life
harder for native-born 54% 73% 37% 57%
Americans
Society is making it increasingly
difficult for a person to speak 73% 84% 64% 74%
their mind
My vote_makes a difference in 65% 68% 76% 54%
an election outcome
Climate change is an 56% 49% 74% 5706
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Q3158BY23. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box
Summary

Total Republican Democrat Independents

(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Issues related to sex, sexuality
and gender |d.ent|ty should be 5204 77% 30% 530
taught in public schools, grades
1-8.
| support new limits on abortion
access put in place in parts of o o o o
the United States over the past 50% 32% 69% 51%
year
White people’s rights are under 42% 2304 66% 40%

attack in America today

The gap between the wealthy
and average Americans is 15% 22% 9% 15%
growing and is bad for society
Immigration is making life

harder for native-born 34% 19% 54% 29%
Americans

Society is making it increasingly

difficult for a person to speak 20% 13% 32% 17%
their mind

My vote makes a difference in
an election outcome

Climate c_hange isan 26% 1% 15% 2306
opportunity for creating jobs

24% 25% 19% 31%

Q3161Y23. Compared to before the coronavirus pandemic, is your personal financial situation much
stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)

Much stronger 8% 7% 10% 5%
Somewhat stronger 14% 14% 18% 12%
About the same 38% 36% 41% 42%
Somewhat weaker 19% 23% 16% 18%
Much weaker 16% 19% 12% 18%
Don’t know 5% 2% 3% 5%
Top 2 Box (Net) 22% 21% 28% 18%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 42% 28% 36%
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Q1368Y17. Looking ahead a year from now, do you expect your personal financial situation to be much
stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Much stronger 11% 9% 13% 10%
Somewhat stronger 24% 22% 28% 20%
About the same 38% 34% 41% 45%
Somewhat weaker 13% 20% 10% 10%
Much weaker 9% 12% 5% 11%
Don't know 6% 1% 3% 4%
Top 2 Box (Net) 35% 31% 41% 30%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 32% 15% 20%
QPID. With which political party do you most identify?
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=4,415) (N=1,749) (N=2,024) (N=418)
Republican 35% 100% - -
Democrat 36% - 100% -
Independents 21% - - 100%
Don't know/None/Other 8% - - -
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About the Study

These are some of the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between September 8-14 , 2023 on behalf of
Thomson Reuters. For this survey, a sample of 4,415 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska,
and Hawaii was interviewed online in English. The sample also includes 2,024 Democrats, 1,749
Republicans, and 418 independents.

The sample was randomly drawn from Ipsos’ online panel, partner online panel sources, and “river”
sampling and does not rely on a population frame in the traditional sense. Ipsos uses fixed sample
targets, unique to each study, in drawing a sample. After a sample has been obtained from the Ipsos
panel, Ipsos calibrates respondent characteristics to be representative of the U.S. Population using
standard procedures such as raking-ratio adjustments. The source of these population targets is U.S.
Census 2022 American Community Survey data. The sample drawn for this study reflects fixed sample
targets on demographics. Post hoc weights were made to the population characteristics on gender, age,
race/ethnicity, region, education and political party affiliation.

Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online non-probability polls. All sample surveys and polls
may be subject to other sources of error, including but not limited to coverage error and measurement
error. Where figures do not sum to 100, this is due to the effects of rounding. The precision of Ipsos
online polls is measured using a credibility interval. In this case, the poll has a credibility interval of plus or
minus 1.8 percentage points for all respondents. Ipsos calculates a design effect (DEFF) for each study
based on the variation of the weights, following the formula of Kish (1965). This study had a credibility
interval adjusted for design effect of the following (n=4,415, DEFF=1.5, adjusted Confidence Interval=+/-
3.3 percentage points).

The poll also has a credibility interval of plus or minus 2.7 percentage points for Democrats, plus or minus
2.9 percentage points for Republicans, and plus or minus 5.9 percentage points for independents.

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson.

Senior Vice President, U.S.
Public Affairs
Chris.Jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr
Director, U.S.

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company

is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
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